MARCH 2024

Q3. What would you prefer for the UK?

BASE: All respondents

An elected|
Total]  Male Female] 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 65+ NET:18-44 NET: 45+ AB c1 c2 DE| Support Oppose| - Head of
Y sute
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f i k a b c d a b a b
Unweighted Total 2256 1100 1148 211 348 208 415 424 556 857 1395 616 442 207 890 1354 679 1244 712
Total 2256 1098 1152 247 386 357 395 330 515 990 1239 613 631 56 546 1330 684| 1206 752
A monarchy 1206 592 614 78 145 231 193 398 384 821 328 313 233 331 1117 52 1206 0
53%|  54% 53% 31%| 389 Y ‘ 58 77% 39% 6% 53% 50% 51% 61% 84% 8%|  100% 0%
abeghj  abeghj redeghijk a abedeghj abe b b
An elected Head of State 752 382 364 114 168 136 116 101 95 418 313 233 231 142 145 151 533 0 752
il el el il ol el el sel s Tl =dl ool sl ol ol @il
defhik  defhik defik fi fik defhik f cd d a a
Don'tknow 208 124 174 55 72 60 a8 36 2 187 106 52 87 81 70 62 9 0 0
13%| 1% 15%|  22%  19%  17%  12% 1% 4% 19% 9% 8% 14% 18% 13% 5% 14% 0% 0%
a| defhik defik efik fik fi defhik f a ad a a
Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,ijk-ab,c,defghijklm-abcd-ab-ab
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QPUbW186Q3. Would you prefer for the UK?
BASE: All respondents
Gender
Total] Male  Female] 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ NET: 18-44  NET: 45+|
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f i k
Unweighted Total 2283 1054 1220 254 339 350 355 481 496 943 1332
Total 2283 1110 1164 250 390 361 399 334 521 1002 1254
A monarchy 1197 592 604 89 157 183 188 192 429 752
sa|  saw|  saw| sew] aow| s1w] _arw] 7wl %] oo% \ \ \ \ |
abgi ag _abdghj redeghijk 2 abedghi
An elected Head of State 784 412 367 122 154 129 140 111 124 405 374
34% 3% 32% 49 30%]  36%|  35%|  33%]  24% 40%]  30% I I
b bedefhijk fik fik fi fi efhik f
Don't know 302 105 193 39 80 49 71 31 25 168 128
13% 9% 17% 16% 20% 14% 18% 9% 5% 17% 10%
a efik cefik fi efik f efik fi

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c,d,e,f,g,hijk-ab,c,d-ab,.c,d-ab

Prepared by Savanta



